# 90 00 242660

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

 Execution Date	Entity Type
I10/31/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA
	II10/31/2007 I

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Molenaar, LLC
Street Address:	601 W Hwy 40
City:	Willmar
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426607	M-I LINE
Registration Number:	2391601	THE M-I LINE
Registration Number:	1329622	THOSE MAGNIFICENT MAGNETS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.492.7306

Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Pickerill

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56686.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pickerill

TRADEMARK

900096089 REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0770

Signature:	/John Pickerill/	
Date:	01/10/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Molenaar#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0771

# AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION WILSON TOOL ACQUISITION, LLC

Wilson Tool Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota hereby certifies as follows:

The sole member of the Board of Governors of the Company, by written action, adopted a resolution amending Section 1 of the Articles of Organization of Wilson Tool Acquisition, LLC, to read as follows:

Name. The name of the limited liability company shall be Molenaar, LLC. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wilson Tool Acquisition, LLC has caused this Amendment to be signed by Brian E. Robinson, its Chief Executive Officer this 31st day of October, 2007.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

#4273137

**RECORDED: 01/10/2008** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003693 FRAME: 0772